In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Companles House

AR

19/03/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company numbey

Company details

[ofs (27 75/6(1

-+ Filling in this form

Company name in full | MBI Consulting (UK) Ltd

Please complete in typescript ar in
bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s)

Paul

Surname

Whitwam

Administrator's address

Building namelnumberl Minerva

Street | 29 East Parade
|
Post town | Leeds
County/Region liorkshlre
Postcode IL ‘7’7’—’—’7‘—‘7
Country |

Administrator’'s name @

Full forename(s)

Philip Edward

@ Other administrator

Surname

Pierce

Use this section 1o tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Building namelnumberl Minerva

@ Other administrator

Use this sectian to tell us about
another administrator,

Street ’ 29 East Parade
|
Post town I Leeds
CountyRegion | yorkshire
Postcode | L l?’Ti_\l?I—;E’_
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
2 88 [2]of1lo
ol ol fofololo

7

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and da,tqj

Administrator's
signature

< Tl

Signature date

17 b3 Pplolalo

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if thete is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name RlChard Marchinton

Where to send

“TET ERP Advisory Trading Limited

Minerva
29 East Parade

Leeds
ContyiRegion N yrkshire

™ flsTal Tslpls]

Country

| " cp.leeds@frpadvisory.com
Telephone

" 0113 8313555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

I You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Cempanies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




MBI Consulting (UK) Ltd
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 22/08/2019 From 22/08/2018
of Affairs To 21/02/2020 To 21/02/2020
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Beok Debts NIL NIL
Directors' Contribution to Costs NIL 2,500.00
988.00 Cash at Bank NIL NIL
Uncertain Associated Company Book Debts NIL NIL
Uncertain Loan Account NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 2.46 5.81
2.46 2,505.81
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators’ Remuneration NIL NIL
Legal Disbursements 72.90 72.90
Legal Fees (1) NIL NIL
(72.90) (72.90)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(16,489,031.00) Assodiated Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(51,180.00) Trade and Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(429,131.00) G Dickson Loan NIL NIL
(800,073.00) SPV Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(17,768,427.00) (70.44) 2,432.91
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 4,58
IB Current Floating 2,428.33
2,432.91

Page 1 of 1

L

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

Payl Andrew Whitwam

Joint Administrator

17 March 2020 11:55



0C0Z UdlelW /T

9107 Sajny (Sajep pue pue|bug) Aouaajosu] oy JO £78T 2Ny 03 uensind
0z0z AMeniged 1z 03 6T0¢ Isnbny gz pousad ayy Jo)
Hoday ssaubold s,Jojensiuiwpy syl

8T0Z 40 858 "ON Spa97 ui 1uno) Ayiadold 18 ssauisng ‘soisnr Jo Yno) ybiy ay L

(LANVdIWOD 3FHL.)
(NOILVYISINIWAVY NI) al1 Oin) ONILTNSNOD 19N

cdd



Spaa Ul Paseq SJ0NDICS ‘417 ASUSIMS PRUCUIS
Spa97 Ul paseq SI0UDNI0S ‘dT] SUBWINYS
SLIOISND) g BNUSASY WH

Japjoy abueyp Bupeoyy BulAjieny

ao130e.d ASUSAJOSUT JO JUSWSIRIS

uonepinbry Alejunjop Siolpaad

0T07 AMenigag
1Z 01 6T0Z Isnbny gz pouad Buiiiodal ayy

dT7 S30IAIBS AIOSIADY dd
40 3243id piemp3 dijiyd pue Wemyym MIIpuy Ined

(uonensiiwpy ux) pyj (3N) buninsuod IgiW
payi Buipel] AosIApY dud

SpleRoYds
suewnys
JUWH
HD40

dIS

TAD

poLiad syL

slojensiuiupy aylL
Auedwo) ayy
dyd

:Joday siy3 ul pasn aq Aew suonjeialagqe 6Uimo] oy 3y L

dadd

Hoday ssauboud SI0JRASILILIDY 2yl
{uonensipy Ut pr1 (in) dunnsucd 1gW

POLad B3 Ul paunaul sasuadxas Jo JUSW)els
aAngjnwnd pue pouad sy Joj Junoade suswdied pue 53d1909y

A[pAneInwIND pue poliad
aU) 10} SUBLUSSINGSIP PuUe S1S02 DN SJOJBLISIUIWPY Ul JO S[Ielag

MIOM JO S|NPaYds
uodai ssa1b0.ad By Jo 210U - OTIWY Wiod

S10JRNISIUILPY B3 JO
juswuodde ayy pue Auedwo) ay3 Buipiebas uoneuLojul Alojniels

JUDIUO)D

51502 Juauuodde
-2.d pue sasuadxa ‘SJUBLASINGSIP ‘UCIIBIDUNWAY ,SI0)RASIUILPY

SIOJPID BY] o) BLUONNE PRIRWIAST
polad Y3 ul UoNEASIUIWPY 343 Jo ssalbold

JUU0)

Xipuaddy

"€
T
'
uoias

suoneIAI(R pue SJuUaU0)



{5e7'909'cF 01 £TH'08zF wod) Suibues) sjunowe [eruelsgns ko) Auedwod
33 JO SI0NPaI Os|e 21am (353123ul Bu)jjo]1ucd ' pey fopsuid S4y3 Y2Iym ul) sslueduod
13410 yum 1ay1a60y ‘Qat 'uUNcooe UBo| UMBIPISAO JUBDLUBS B pRY 101041 SU) 18w
POMOYS /10T YR OF 404 SJUNCIDE Jeip SAuRdwWOD ayt Auedwod su4] Jo Jopalp e
0s|e S| 101931 aY3 ‘aA0qe N0 195 sy (401931 341, 4315104 | ‘SI0108UIp S)I JO BUO
pue @O0 BUIAJOAUL SUOIIDBSURI) Pa]oSuUu0d OM] PaUIou0d Wiep 3jgissod yons suQ

‘Auedwon 243 Jo
sieye [BIDUBRUL Y} OJUl SuciebisaAul Jiay) JO 35IN0 AU} Ul WaUl AG Payuspl usaq
PEU Y2Iym ‘986 T 10 ADUSA|OSUT DU JO SUOIIDDS SNOLIBA J9pUN SUCIHDESUERL] JUapadsiue
104 swirep sigissod 03 pau1aal Ajsnoaaid siojellsSIuILLpY U3 ‘SA00e 3yl 0] uolyippe uf

wie|) asuaiajald

*95N02 INP Ul Jayun,
pajepdn s ||Im S10)paJd pue Janew buiobuo ue st siyl "0z0z7 YRl 6 U UnoD syl
yam asuodsal e pajiy Apuanbasgns pue aoU3Jep S,/C1004Ip 120, Si) POAIRIS] MOU
dARY SI9AME] SI0IBNSIUILIPY BUL "0Z0Z ARNUBL AT |IUn papuaixa Ajjusnbasgns sem
SIUL ‘SOUDOP SIY S[U OF JOPSUIP JBLLIo) 3UY 104 6T07 Lqualdas /7 |1Jun UoISUsIxe
ue oy paaube Aisnoiazid pey SIORNSIUILPY Y] ‘SISAME| JIDY] 4O 3DIAPR BUl UQ

'1315104 Uiqoy [y Jo diysiolnalip uowiod ay) Jo anpia Ag Auedwo)
ayl 01 ,paosuuoy, st @O H(000’'sF) siseo [eba) Siojensiuiwpy Syl 03 uciIngLIued
e 9peW os|e sey pue (00O’0TF) 88y Wno) sjeudordde auy pred sey ‘(,add,) paawn
sjuswdojaasg aien ejend) ‘Auedwon) auUy JO 10)pa.d B 1B} a1eme 39 PInoys SIojpatd

"V1a 343 JO AIDAODSL D43 10} J01D3Ip
i) sy Jsuiebe S1012NSIUILPY 3y AQ panss! alom sBupaadold WNo0D ‘6T0¢ AnC Ul

ddd

Hodsy ssaifold SI0ensiuiwpy auy)
(uonensiuiwpy ur) py7 HINY Buynsucy 1gW

"way) yum sbuiesp siojensiuiwpy syl inoybnoayy A30aius sy ul
1G9p 2u3 paIndsip saey stasiape [eBaj iy pue 10103.Ip JaWIo) 3Y) ‘paapul pue PaAIRIS.
alom sjesodold juswepIes o|qeidsode ou ‘ARIBUnLOUN  "JUSWISINRS I|gediwe
ue BuAsIyoR 0] MIIA B YIM SAlejussaldal |ebal §1010adIp JaWli0) 3yl Ym pasie)|
3ABY SI9AME| Jj2U) PUB SIOIBASIUIWPY 34] ‘Payiluspl Sem junodde Ueo[ Sy} aduis

“ 101041 Jawlo) a3 JsuleBe wiep s,Auedwic) auy
1O S1Seq S SWI0) Y1 JUBYNSAS 3L 'SP4odal pue s300q s,Auedwo) syl ul paiusp;
usaq aAey (,JopaMp JBWLIO), SY) Se uIISY 0} paiidjel ADAIDS|0d) S)M SIY pue
I0)3lip ISLUIC) B 0} paouRApe SSIUCW JO Jpadsas Ul £49°85Z°1F Bulj|e1o] suooesues |

*saiped
POIBIDOSSE-UOY pPUR PalRIDoSSe WOl aNP s1qap J4ayio snouea pue (,y1Q,) unoxe
Ueo| sJ0103JIp Jawioy B ale s1asse Alewud sAuedwo] ayy ‘Ajsnojaaid papiodad sy

JUNODOE UBO[ UMBIPISAO S,1010311Q JauULIo

‘pouad Bupuoday
aL3 Buunp suswAed 10 sydiaoas Juedyiubls ou uSaq dABY 21Dy IOJRASIUIWPY Se
Jusunuiodde AW 20uIS AlpARNWINS 0s[e pue Hodal sl Jo pouad au] J0j suooesuel}
tpog Buieyap junodze syuswAed pue sydisoss e s 3 xipuaddy le paydepny

"SI0JR1SIUJWPY U3 Aq paLuspl
ugsq sey jey} wiep aousseeld B yum Jayebol ‘Auedwio) ayl Jo JojRJIp Jawloy
B LOJ) 2Np JUNOIDE UBO| UMBIPISAC ue Buinsind uayl pue Bupuapias ‘Buijpucdas
S107e/38IUIWPY 34} 01 $a1ejaJ porad Uy} Bulnp usyepspun 3lom Jo esue jedipuld ay |

‘paeiduwiod aq 03 |13s yJom Jo Arrwiwins e yum Jayiaboy pouisd
ay] buunp uayedspUN JJOM JO 3INPaYds e ) ipuaddy 1. yoene sioenSIuiWpyY Syl

poliad ay3 buunp usHeMSPUN M0

uonesiuiwupy ayy jo ssaiboid 1



"Pasi|euly S SWILP SNOLIBA 3533 JO AJ2A0DRI
3U3 20UO SIOJRISIUIIPY Yl AQ paullLIslep AJjeuLio) 3 aJ0Iaus §jiMm ABajess JIxa ay L

"uonn|ossIp 03 Apdsap pasow q | Auedwio] aUy SI0JPaID PaINd3sUN 0} PUSPIAID
e Aed 0} SpunJ JUIIDLLNSUE 318 213U J] “J9A3MOH 'ainscjo o passalbold Buieq auoljaq
SWIeD Jojipasd 4o JuawAed ayy a1eyjioe) 01 uolepinb) 0u) PRAOW 3q |jim Auedwio) syl
‘S103ipaJ0 PaIndasun 0} puapiAlp e Aed 01 pasi|ead 2le SpUny JUSDIYNS 1By} JUSAS Y3 UT

‘Auedwod 2y
0] anp swiep |enuslad JBYI0 pue WieR aduaialalid syl “JuUnodIe ueo| s,Jo1tallq JBUlio)
3U} JO AIDACDRU |NJSSa03NS DU U0 AlRInua spuadep AB3iEI1S 1IXe ,SJ0JRNISIUILIPY 2YL

ABazeuys Jixa pajeddpiuy

did

Hoday ssaUb04d ,S103R.ASIUILPY BY L

{uonensiwpy ur) px1 (34n) Buinsuod 1gi

“MNoD) 2y} AQ Jayung papusxd SSajun ‘ggoz 1snbny 2z uc pua mou [|Im
uonessiuwpy 2y "1senbal auy pasoldde Apusnbasgns sioypat) -ieyies pauodal
se ‘Jopadip Jaulo) 2y} surebe sbuipsacold |ebsp Buiuels siepoe; 0} Alesssdsu
SEM SIUY] SYIuoW 7T AQ UCRRASIUIWPE SyY JO W] [euibuo oy pualxa 0 uoissitiad
J1ay3 1senbau 03 sJoypesy PalnlasUN 0] Sj04M SIORASIUIWPY Y ‘BTQZ AL 7 UQ

jusuwuicdde jo pouad [eiHUl 3Y3 0} UOISUIIXT

513558 BjqRynLSP! OU 10 BY|
UM JUBLLLIOP 10 PAAJOSSIP “JUaAjosU) 8 03 paseadde jey) seluedLwiod pajerdosse Jaylo
WO} BNP BJE SICIP DSBY) JRY3 Pa|eaAsl aARY SUOEBRSaAU] JBULINS SI0IBNSIUIWPY 3Y L

nuawabeuey Aq 2|qeiaA0D21ll Se SpIodal pue
s)00q S,AuRdWIOY U3 Ul JO UalIM ARUSNDISONS pue s)unodde /107 pajpneun/yelp
sAuedwos By} Ul PINPaYDsS Ssam YoIyM ‘Salsacds) 1gep Yooq o|qissod Jjo
LI £ 7T B4 pajeasad suonebiisaaul asaly) ‘spodad snoinald U Jno 19s se ‘pue
Buicbuo aie siieye |epuelly sAurdwo) suj o) suonebiisaaul SIojelsSiuwWpyY Yt

suonebnsasul 13430 /s1q9aqg Hood

“Hoda.l ssaiboud xau
,SI01enSiuWpY 9y ul pajepdn aq [|im SI0UPaI0 pue Bulobuo Aualind S Jeyjew SIY |
"wiep ayy jo Aupijea
a3 pajndsip oym $ION|OS UMO SIY PIIINIISUI JOJDaNQ SYL Wiy O] JUSS Sem UOoIe
2J0Joq JaI9| B pue J00341Q 94 sulebe wie pilea B sem a4oU3 JBY3 PasIApe SpiRLoys

',40 BumBu, syl Jo Aipifea 3y} ‘uo ssiape pue
1I2PISU0D JAUHNY 0 SpaoT Ul Paseq SI0JH|CS 'SPialjoL2S paiantlsul SI0JRIISIUILLIPY UL

"'OM) 243,40 Bumau, snyy “qunoule

Wwsjeainba ue AgQ @O 61 pamo 1gap 2yl Bupnpal Ag Auedwio) ayy o) wiy AQ pamo
unowe a4} ysinbuixe 01 payiodind pry 10132410 243 181 PaUYIIUDPI SI01RSILILUPY 341

uoneJlsiuipy ay3 Jo ssalbold °1



dad

yoday ssa1b0ld ,SI01BASIUIWPY 241
(uonensiunupy u1) pr1 (in) Buninsuc) 1awW

'sjasse s,Aueduwion 2y 19A0 sabieyn
Bunjeoy passibal ou ale a4ay] se fepew siyl ut Aidde jou saop Led paqlidsaid syl

Hed paqLiosaid

'SI0}IPR.1) PRINJISUN IC) SWICIIND
3y} 9jewnse 01 2qissod jou si 1 ‘bels siyl 1 ‘Apusnbasuc) ‘paAlosal USag aARy
SI71BW SA0CE BU) S2UQ ISINOCD BNP Ul SI10)Ipaud 0 paplaold 2q |im a1epdn Jsyun] v

‘Auedwon
3U3 03 aNp SWiep Jayjo Aue pue wiep soualeeud ayj ‘vid Sdopaap swio) syl Jo
AIBAODL [NYSSDIONS DU} UO JuDPpUIdIP A)JOYM SI SIOUPDLD PILNIISUN J0J BWOIINO B

*SI0)PaID |eljuase)ald 10 PaIndas ou sey Auedwlo) a3 1Byl PaSIAPe aABY 510302410 94

S3031Pa12 pa4ndasun ay3 J0j 3WodINQ

*M0j2q upbe pasiiewns s1 pue Wodal ssalboid snoinaud
pUE slesodoid  SI0)ERSILIWIDY D17 U1 1IN0 195 SEM SJOYPAJ2 J0) SUIA3IN0 Pa)RLI[ISS BU

$.10]}ipa.dd 9y] 10j 2wWod3nQ) pojewnsy ‘¢



'pajedionue AjjeuibLIo J0U 24om YIIUM N0 PaLLIED 3q MOU SN
S31INP AIOINILIS SNOLIBA PUR PIpuaIXa U3( 0S|2 SBY UCHEISIUIWPY 2U) ‘)nsal B sy

"Wiep acuaselaid ayl pue yiq ay3 4o Aeaodal papeljerd Buiobuo ayy o1 anp papiacad
Ajsnolasid sjielsp U3 PaRdXe 01 AjSYl| Je paundul 8q oF pajedpipue Jo painou
S95UadXa aU 1ey) paadxe Apuaund §1 31 "Hodal syl AG palaaod poikad sy Buunp
pakinaul uaaq aAey 1ey) sasuadxe jo uawaes e 4 xipuaddy Je yoepe [ 'sjesodoud
SI0IRNSILIWPY 3Y] Ul N0 195 Sem Sasuadxa SIoIRNSIUIWPY 2yl JO S1ewss uy

sasuadxa slojelisiuiupy

'5)9558 SAuedwoD 3y} Wod) pas|eal aie
SpUnJ JUSPILNS 3JU0 “UDWIFSINGSIP B SB 31B1se UOERASIUIPY 3y} 03 pabieusal aq
M AsLp pasodoud s 31 Ing dy4 AqQ pled usag saey SIS02 3531 UQIRASIUIWPY SIU3 JO
poad ayy Buunp uasie sey yoiym abelaaos eipall Jo 109dsal Ul UBAD SUGIIRINSUOD
pue aoiape 1sy) Jo Padsal Ul ssald AUD 01 GB0'EF 40 alep o 533y pied osie sey J4yd

‘d xipuaddy ul Jno 195 a4 Lodalt SIU3 jo porad 3y Buunp
PRUINIUI SJUSLUSSINGSIP 4O S|IRja  “palinoul sem 2beaiw ay3 aw auyy e bujieasid
ajes abeaw pasocidde DHIWH 243 18 dud Aq pied ale ‘Sieise Aduaajosul aul o}
3|geINgLIIe A[ISRAIP SI YDIUM ‘|9ARIY SSILISN] J0) SBDIYA 21RAL JO 9sh 2y} 0 Bunejl
sosuadxa sof spew sjuawided afeafy Auedwic) Syl 4O JEYST UC SICIEIISIUIWPY
BUl Ag paundoul 53500 jenioe 1o 26ieydal B ale SJUSWSSINGSIP SI01RNSIUIWPY YL

SJUDWIASINGSIP ,S10jeSIUIUpY

did

Hoday 55216044 SI01RNSILIWLPY SYL
(uonessiuupy ury pr1 OiN) Buninsuc) 1gi

*Auedwic) 23 0] 3np sWieR Joyjo
Aue pue wiep 2ousseeid auy “y1a paandsip syl jo Aleaodad ay3 uodn juspuadsp S)
uonesaunLual SI01RnSIUWpPY U1 JO JuswAed 1oyl papultusl aJe Siollpasd) 'suoles)|ea.
10SSB JUSIDIJNSUI 0} 3Np 91BP 0] SICJRNSIUIWPY 3UY AQ UMEID UG dARY $32) ON

"9)BLlISS 99) pPopudLLe Uk Jo jeacidde Buass Joacd
ajeledas Jopun SI0)paid O dM 03 puajul Scjensiuiupy oyl (Sispew Jsyio pue
y1Q Buipueisino ayy BuaACD Ul palindul 8q 03 $1500 24Mn) pajedidiue pue) s3seo
alUI] JUSLIND 1O [9A3] 3U1 0] N SIoUpaLd 3yl jo [Bacidde Jayun) Jnouylm slewns3
[eutBLIO ay3 BuipasdXa S1S00 aLUM UO Paseq S99) MeJP 01 9|qeun aJe S0 ]SIuILpY auy |

"BLeS 3y} Jo suensind pue wied aoualsjaid palynuspl
AJUSI31 3U1 JO WNS3) B SE PaUNDUl USSQ OS|B SABY S1S0D Bl JaUMNn4  'sioAme|
S|l pue 101adip Jaulo) Sy Aq papusep/pandsip buiag si pue peloesioid swodeq
sey Jepew syl "y1d peandsip ay3 Jo Aloaooal au3 ul SeRndIYIp 03 anp Ajjedputid
S| SIYL 'slojpadn 0y papiacid a1ewiisa jeulblio suy popeRaxe Apeadie aaeY (8+/'663)
0z07 Aenigad Tz 01 pauniuy S1S00 3wl SJOIenSIuitUpY Sy} eyl 210U [jIM NOA

‘@ xapuaddy ie psudene s aiep
03 pue uodal siuyy Jo pouad syl Buunp palinaul 51503 3wl [Bn12e INO JO UMOPYNERI] ¥

"IPeW USS0 dABY SDLIDACD3S OU ‘alep
01 ‘AjP3eUnLIoiun "PRASILDE 3¢ PINOM SWiRl [enualod Jay3o PUe ¢1Q Byl Jo padsal
Ul JUSWD[IRS 3jqeuoseal B Jeyl uopduinsse Byl U0 paseq Sem pue SIojesiuiwpy
3y} AQ sioupald o3 pepinold Aisnoaad sem (,ewns3 |euibuo aul,) v66°75F
JO S38WUISe 334 {en) LY "SISEq 1503 SU & UG PSIBNDED 9G PINCYS UCRRISUNWSI
Siojensiuiwpy a2y eyl uopnjosal e passed Ajsnolasud sAey siolpasd syl

UOIIEIBUNLUDS ,S10JRIISIUILIPY

$3502 juaunuiodde-aid pue sasuadxa ‘syuawAsINgsIp ‘uoijeldunwal SI0jenSIuIpY €



dadd

Vioday ssaubiold Siojeasiuupy ayl
(uopenswpy ur) pyy (in) Buninsuo? a1

"3(qB|IRAR 3B SPUNJ LUsym
pue Se UMRIP 3q ||IM S89) 3S3U] "UMBIP U2 J9A Jou DARY ‘siclpald Aq peacidde
Usaq Apealle aABY UAYM ‘0§9°9F 4O 51502 Juswiuiodde-aid [siojelsiuilipy oy

531500 juauijuiodde-aid ,siojesjsiunupy

"INISSTIXD 2UR S3asURdXS 10 uoiessUnWRI 3y}
ey} uoneoldde Jnod e Joy podas siuy Jo 1dI9dal 3yl BUIMO|[0f SHSam g JO MLl awiy
e s| 2lay) -podal ssauboid siuyy jo 1diaams ayy buimoljo) sAep 1z Butaq uoneuwiou)
Bunssnbad Joy Jwi SWI) £ S| 2I2Y) JOU ISEI|d "159ND3I U0 NOA OF JUIS 3 [IM
apinG jueasjel ay3 Jo Aded piey e ‘Ajpaneulsly "Suoijessiuilipe Jo) auo syl 309)es
pue XO5E GjUI/IUO3 AI0SIAped ) SIONpaIo//:5a1y yui| Buimojjoy ay3 Buisn sssooe ued
NOA UdIym Sea4 0] 3ping ,SI0}PaLD) Y3 Ul punoy aq ued sybil 3sayy Jo sjelsp Jsyung

{Ajuo 4 xipuaddy uj 1no 335 se pouad
Buipiodal sy Ul palinoul sasuadxe ay) 9. 2593 0UBIDS. JO BSED 104} "S3INY (So1eMm
pue pugjBl3) AuaAjosUT 243 Japun ‘uodad S|Ul Ul PISO[ISIP 1S4l ale UYolum ‘sasuadxe
1210 pue uopelsunWwal Ssiolensiuipy syl abusjeyo 01 WbBL e dAey Jayuny
pue SIQJeSIHILPY U3 WO UORWICU] JBylin) Jsenbal o3 1ybu e sAey sio0lpal)

$3500 Juswuiodde-aid pue sesuadxa ‘sjuswasingsip ‘uorjelaunial siojensiuiupy ¢



8T0Z JoqUIAON §

0Z0Z 1SnBNY 7 0} UOISUIIX3 YIUOW-ZT

v/N

si0332.1Q

810¢ JO 858

Spaa7 ul une) Auadold R ssaulsng
201snf Jo unoD YBIH ayL

810T 3snbny 22

SdS 151
Spaoy

apesed 1583 67
eAIBUIN

d7171 MoSIApY did

a0J31d PAeMp3 dijiyd 1B WEMIUA MRIPUY [Ned

:sjesodoad
Slojensiuiupy
Jo [eacidde jo a1

usunuiedde Jo pouad
feniul sy 0 suolsu=1xd

Aue
‘S1ap|oy 32140 snoiasld

S|ierep Jojuioddy
112qUINU 82U3J2)3) 1N0D
:ubnouq

auem sbuipaasold
uoneASUILLIPe

21y Ui UN0D

(s ojensIIWIpY
40 Juaunujodde Jo a3eQg

:(shoyensinupy
10 SS3IppY

:(s)ojensiuwpy

Modoy ssaiboud SIC)eIISIUIPY DU

(uonensiuwpy ur) py1 (4N} Bumnsuod 1aiy

OV 9XH

DNUSHIOA 1SOM

2bplg Aqlomos

uiseg |eued

3SNOL2IeM  ON 100|4 puz
21INS YINos 3 YHOoN

OV SXH

SUIYSHIOA IS8

2bplig AQlamosg

uiseg |eueD

9SNoOYaIeM b ON 100]d pug
21IinS Ynes 3 YHON

SdS 157

spao]

apeled ised 67
BAIBUI

d11 AMosIApY qud

1954£¢80

v/N

:sSalppe ssauisng

120110 pataysiBal snolaRug

122140 pailsibay
xlaguunu Auedwion

Ssweu Buipes JBUy10

iISTIVL3A NOILVULSINIWNGY ‘NOLLVIWYOJNI ANVdIWOD

(NOILVHISINIWGY NI) dl1 (in) SNILINSNOD Ian

uonewojur Aloynyels

did

v Xipuaddy



yoday ssaifold ,SI01ensuIIny Ul
(ucnensiuiwpy ur) P11 (IN) Burnsue 191

Hodoy ssa160.1d 23 JO NON [euriod OTIWY W04 HD

h—N—u g xipuaddy



07| UoIsisp LL/0

1Gles|ulWpe Jayioue
N0GE SN |[91 03 LOIRIAS SIYL 350
l0jenysiujwpe 124106

J £aunoy
IS8T s] TSI oo
allysylo )j uolpayauno)
Spee‘u UMD 1504

|
apesed jseg 66[ 19815

BAISUIA |JBqUJI'1U,’6LUE‘U Buip|ing

@ SSRAppE s 0)ensiulupy

_

10jelISIU|WRE Jayloue
1NOGE SN |[3) 0} UCID3S SIYL 3s()

80laly

i0jelsiunupe 12410 @

aweung
piemp3 dijiud (s)eweuatoy ||ng

o dWEeU S JoJBIISIuWpY j

Aunoy

T STaTs] T e
BUIYSHIOA l uoiBayAunoy

Speg | UANO] 1504

opeled jsed 63{ 188055

eAlaUIN |Jaqumu;aLueu Buip|ing

SSPpE S J0}RASIUIWPY

WZMIYAA |

auleulns

Ined |

(s)ewieualo} ||n4

aWeu s J01eI)SIUIWPY

“sjendes yejq plog
uj 1o 3dunsadAy uy aya)dwos aseaig
w0y siyy ui Buljy «

|

P11 (M) BUBINSUOD IGIAL| yjn; i sweu Auedusoy

A]o)s 4] 2] 2] 8]0

sjiejap Auedwo)

1quinu Auedwon

asnoysajuediuonnaoBmmm
1e ayuepinb uno o} Jajal
asea(d “UolyeWIoLUL JoYLIN} 104

9sSnoH seluedwion

WY

uodal ssaiboud s Jojelisiuiwpe 0 10N

Ol NV

"910Z SBIny (S3{eM

R pue|Bug} Auaajosy
Y3 JO 981 9y

LRIM S2UEpioe U]




0°| uolsiaA £1/40

T T | A

anep aineubis

I

aimeubis
s Jo1ensiuwpy

: ”eu'ép pue ubis

viodai ssasboid ay Jo Adoo e yoene |

piodai ssaiboiyg

ojaloje ge Y g

o1ep o]

sjvole 89 &g

3lep woy

11odai ssai1boid Jo ponad

vodal ssaibold s Iojensiuiwpe Jo DRoN

OlIAV




0'1 UOISIaA LLir0

‘asnoi saedwo) Aq abseyd Jo aaig papiaoid Uasq sey wioy siy).

asnoysaiuedwodHnAohmmm

1 9115gaMm 3y} uo abed swuioy

U1 JISIA 3SED|d “1RULIO) SAIIRUIRY|R
Ue ul 3|ge|ieA. S| W10} siy)

ynacb-asnoysswedwodgsauinbua (lews 1o
asnoysaiuedwodpn Aol maman 1e ALISgam L1 uo

saj0u duepinb ay) 995 aseajd LOIFEWIOL JaYLINg 104

UoIRLLIOUI JBYLINg n

HIPIED 090EE XA
ZNE ¥14D 'S3[ep ‘Pipie) Rep umold
‘asnoy saiuedwo? ‘sejuedwo) Jo JznsiBay ayL

:M0|aq SSIPPE Y} 03 3 LN
01 nof asiape am fHuajpadxa 10} J2AIMOY ‘SSUPPE
2snoH sajuedwo?) Aue 0} wioy) siy) winidl few nojp

‘WwJoy 3yl paubls aney oA [

spuaWNI0p palinbal syl paysene aaey oy [
1315169y J1|qnd ay1 uo p|3Y uonewWIoUI

Syl Yolew Jaquinu pue aweu Auedwoz ay) [

:Gusmo|og

DY) paAdqUIBLWIAI AR NOA 3INS dxelU 35E3|d

‘Buissiw uoeuLIojul YA
10 £]129.100u1 paia|dwod sWwHoy winisi Aew 9p

3S1P131)
GGGE LEBELLO l
auoydaja]
wo Alosinpedy@spos) do m I

£wunoy

B ) O N A L S
BAYSHIOA uolﬁewu-wn‘
spaan

UMD} 1504

|
apeJed 1seJ 62 |
BAJBUIN |

SSIppPY

pejwi buipel| AospY dyd4

pus 0} a19YMm E

UOIYDIIEIN PIBYIIY  aueu ooy

"pa06das gnd
313 uo seadde |[Im W0} SIYY U0 UOREBUOJU] Y

"p2o331 21jgnd Byl jo $IBL21e3S 03 JISIA

3 [[1M 2a16 NoA UONBULEOJU| 3RIUCY AL WIOJ 3} UO
Kanb e st a1ay3 )i asnoy sauedwon djay | 4 op noA
J11nq "uoniewiop 1e1Ued Kue aAlf 01 aaeY 10U OP NOA

uonewsoul 1ueuodwm

U0 EWLIOHL IDJUISDI E

podas ssasfoud s Jojensiulpe Jo 820N

0LV




1igday s52.004d 510jRASILAWPY 3UL
Eo_.umhm_.c_.EUd. ul) PN i Burnsue) 189K

»40M 3O BINPAUIS

~ xipuaddy

dud



AIOS|ARY

dud

"SHUN0D) B J0J $S3210U pue SIUBWNIoP
JUBAS|D) Jelp pue sJopadd Yim Bunssw pleod e piod

“juswuiodde pijea e aunsug
99U 3S2U53U JO 10)3u02 Buluouad

ucijejuswnoop juswiujodde-aud Jo uonetedasd auy
03 piebol yum (,Suewinys,) 411 suewnys uam Buisier]

:siapje Aiojngels

Juswabeuew ased Juswabebua Jewio)

uapye spie syt Buissalbold sp 2seD 3yl aunsul loj aledaid/eoiape apiaoid 0] UOPRBULOUE JO UOREJIOD

0] pue 0} papuaye ale sis)euw AIOINIEIS || 2Insus ¢ S1031paJa Juednyubis Jaulo pue painaas yum Gusie

Apoq |euoissayoid AloeinBad siauoniiioerd Aduaajosul yoea Jo peduw pue suopdc (|2 Jo UoHRISPISUC)

sy} Aq paanbal se Bunepdn pue AbslRlS 95ED sbuiisal [2iuI

a3 pue 252 Y3} Jo npuod ayy Buimamal Alenbay Do ABa1ens pue aaneasitupyY AlessadaN

Si2]jell [Bl2U3D) sianeul usujiifodde-ald

[86'bZ3 | @18 03 S150D uDMeLIdpUn a4 0] )Jom ainjng 2jep 0} UdNEeSPUN }IOM
642'6TF 1507 aun ] ODNINNY1d ONY NOILVYISINIWAY OHNINNY1d ANV NOILVHISINIWAY T

AoBajen | 90N

"3|Npayos
sy BulAuedwioooe S1BLWISS 224 U Ul N0 135 I PALINDUL 94 0] IS0 W PRIEWISD 243 JO SIBISP Jayn) S1s00 sl uo si pasodold siseq 2a) Ul Jaym
"PIBWIISS 3q UL SIY} aIaym yiom Jo Alofioles yoes Jo) 99} pajewise ay) 4O Sjewnsa ue yym 1ayiebio] siqel syl Ul N0 3as 1. Yiom Jo SalIoba1ed Jussaylp
Oy Joj SISeq 99} YL MO 1IN0 135 1B 3jge) siyY Buipdwod u) spew suondwnsse Jo sjiesq  uswubisse syl Jo uoneinp ayl Inoybnolyy tapioy 8o Y}
Ag uD¥eMapUN aq |Iv pajedpiue S| YIOM DU JO SIEIDP PUE 2P 0] JOPOY 92140 aUi AQ UDXEUSPUN YJom Ul JO AJRWWINS PajieIap k Ino $195 Mo|aq djqe) oy L

HI0M JO BINhRYDS
(NOILVHISINIWAY NI) pRaiur] (Mn) buinsuo) 19w



AICSIADY

dd

10 1019031 IOjjuGl ‘sliejle 16 WsWels sAuedlio)
2y} Bupnpoud ul papsau slaym stopalIp syl Bunsissy
‘DaAIRDRd uonewloul Aue dn majjo4
'35e 3U3 JO uonenp ay3 Jnoybnolyy sjunooae
'spaodas bupjueq Jo Aubaju Juegq 23EISS JusAjosul Buusiujwpe pue dn Bumies

aINsus 0] JunoIE Mueg Byl Iouodal Apeinbay
‘PRRiLIgns pue pajy
‘palinbai se ABajel;s bupepdn Adadold usaqg sey uofleuswniop padinbal [ ansus

pue 3sed ayj Jo 1BNpuo 3yl Buimainal Apenbay 01 Juawuiodde jo Ajipiiea sy} uo aoiape [263) Buluielqo
sjusuratbay Jusobeuey ased

gl
UoIo9104d e1eq ‘Py Aaqug sy se yans uope(sibal joyio
pue SISNeW [EdIY}3 pue |euoissajold Jo uonRISpISUOD
opnput oym saanpanold uo oye) jo  uonadwio)

*paJinbay
Se ) 2SO 10 [043U0D 0] sainsesw jeudoidde Bupe)
pue juaAjosul sy Jo souasald aujuo 3yl Buiuleusisy

"0V UOI0.d Byeq oy Alagug a4 se uyans
uone|siGa| 1930 pue sispew |edlyls pue jeuoissajold jo
UOREISPISUCD 2PN[DUI YIIYM saunpadosd uo 9ye)] [eusaiu]

‘suonenbay Bupspune
'3|qejieAR SHLLOIDY UORRWLIOUI |BUOIIPPR ADUCIY D1 LM SDURPICIOE Ul SHI3YD JUdD oA
se  suopelspisucs  Bullspune]  Asuow  panupuod MO pue sainpanold JUSLSSaSSe ysi bullapune| ASUo|y

:Buimoj|o) ayy pansjdwod aaey ap
sjuswalinbay Aiozeinbay

‘AIPSSS02U UMY UORBLLON AURdLioT JUBA)S)
UIRIGo O3 SI01RUA BYI YIM J0BIUOD JURISUOD UIRIUIRY

3I0M JO 3Npayds
(NOILVUISINIWAY NI) paywi] (in) buyinsue) 191




Alcsinpy

did

yum Buisien ‘sisAme| sJopanp Isuloy woll Sauanb
Bulismsue ‘spiadsd Buimalaal yiom Juediiubis panuiuoen

"unooe Ueoj Buipurising Jo Jusiiedal

Joj sjesodord ya3s o) pue jusunuiodde Bujuuod
10103 Jouuo) 0] Souspuodsouod Ul N0 puss
‘wien suasagald suy jo Aiaaods)

a3 Buipiefial Asuaamg piayoyds yim uosiel| bulobug "Jissalbe 4ad se soay syeudosdde wuyuoo
pue 3A0QE BU1 YImM UODDBUUOD Ul SUBWINYS YIiM 3siel]
UNCOOER UBQ) §,J0102M1P JoLLLIg) o Jo

Alanooal ay) BujpieBal suew|nys yiim uosiel| Bujobug ‘uonisod y1a

BYI 3[DUCIAY 0} SJUBUNOISE S AuedWO) Y] YUMm UoSIR||

“18bpai 193p Nooq s, Aurdlio) S} 2|1DU003I pue MBIADY Buipnpul ‘spiosal sAuRdUIOD 3UY JO MBIASL BAISUIPT

956'ZEF | 21eg 01 5150 us)jeliapun aq 03 j41om =24njng ojep 0] )jeapun M.I0M
06+'013 1500 awiy NOILVYSITVIYd 138SV NOILYSITv3d 13SSV [4

‘pasodoud

s958( 924 3U3 UD 310A pUB $59552 0] SJoypalo Bulnordde
JURAZ[2] Y} J|gEUS 0} palinbal se UORRUSWINDOP
Yons IS0 yim Jayiebod si0)paid 03 1. 3npayds
suop 2g o) pajedpiue pue suop Miom a3 epdn

*31ep 0] 2582 AU} JO uoneinp 3y} noybnoiyy
UNOIDE JuB( 91150 UL PAI)SIUILIPE pue dn 185 2ARY 94

‘pasadoud saseq a9y
SU} UO 230A pue Ssasse 0] sioppasd Buinoldde jueasial
BU3 s|qeus 03 paJnbal se uonRIUALLINICY UINS JSYI0
yum Jayiebol sioyupai o} syl Bupenoip ‘ased 2 Jo
uonieInp 3yl Jnoybnolyy usxyeuspun aq M pajedppiue
S| 1o uaaq sey jeyy >Hom auy Jo sedaloy e Buljidwon

*saiuedwlo)) jo Jedisiboy
24l 01 S|y Nwgns ¥y Ssliegy JO juawslRs $J1030a41Q

JI0M JO BNPBYIS
(NOILVUISINIWAY NI) panwi (in) buninsuo) 19w



Alosiapy

i

ueo| pandsip S1Y 03 UOIIRJRI Ul J01031Ip JaULio) 3y} Ag
pajuasald UONRWIOJU] [RUOIPPE JO MBIAS PanuiIuo)

"310358 ADUSAOSUI DU JO Jjauaq Y3 Joj 35]jeal
0} 2jgejleAe 2q ABW! Jey) S}9SSE U3 AJUSpL 01 SjgejleAr
UORBWLIOJUl JOL3I0 PUB SPIODa1 pue SY00q 3U] MIIADY

LSt'8TF | 3jeq 0} 5350D uINeIPUN 3q 03 }loM a1nng 33ep 0] uayeMapun oM
006'TF 150 2wl SNOLLYOILS3IANI SNOILVDIISIANI
‘sajuedwon Jo
Jensibay pue HNGD U3 UM UDIJEIUSLLINDOP JURADJRI
auy Buiy pue Buispieape Asoymiers ‘sbupeswi |euy ‘sa1uedwo) Jo Jeaisibay syl i@ podal
bujusAuos ‘sispjoysye)s 1oy suodas jeuy bunedaid siUl 4o Adoo e 9|14 "Modaa ssalboud Yiuow-xis Aojmels
sapnpul SIY) {2010 Weol) asesjpl M9yl uielqo o) U1 UM SISpIOUSHEIS SNOLIBA PUB SICUPRID 3PIACIY
(s)slapjoy 3010 U} 10) pue 3502 B 0] 3seD 3} Bulig
0} Japio Ul sjuswannbal Aloymes sul Yum [esp ol 3Ne1S Ag padinbal
se jusunuicdde siapjoy 901440 2yl Jo a31j0u BuisiLieApy
‘paJinbal se suinjal
XE} 13y1o 4o pue Jya jusuwijuiodde Jsod yum Buieaq ‘[9A3)
PaLIad ayj 0] puoq e Buiuielgqo Aq sbieys e o0} Ppafgns
"SLUIE JWANS 0 Sa0130U 10U 2.e jey} 53855e JO anjeA ay} 1pajoud pue ajejnaes o
pue sioypaJto jo sbBuijeaw |ewlo) apnjpul Aeld yygm
a1n121s Ag padinbads se sjuswesiuaspe |ebs| aoeid o) *pIIeND[ED BY |[IM 533 $13PI0Y B0 U3
yaiym uo siseq ay3 1oj [eaoidde Joypaio uieiqo pue yeesg
-salurdwiosy 30 JelisiBay aul pajly
29 0} paiinbay aie spodal 853U Jo s91doD WoLRIBY) ‘uoneisibal yum
Puisue saulenb Aue aBeuewt pue sjeasul Jejnbad 2aueplodoe U] [eacudde 10) UoRNISILIWLPY U3 JO 1oNpUoD
e SISpIoyUBYE]S SNoLeA 0 spodal Aloyniels apiacid o a3 404 sjesadoud Y3 Yum SI0YPRLD S1B[NID pue yeid
008°/1F | @3eQq 0} S150)) oy elopun 24 0] Xiom a.inind ojep 0] useliopun YIoMm
S08'v1F 350D 2wl HONILYO0dIH ANV IDNVITdINOD AUOLNLYIS ONILNOdId ANV 33NVITdIWNOD AHOLNLYIS

‘|21 Jo uonededald ul sjuswueels
SSBUJIM PUR UO[BIUSWIND0P HNOD) PIJRIDOSSE |8 MDIADY

*JOJ2RJIP JALLICY 3} WoJS NP JUNODDE
ueo| Buipueisino ay3 ansind 03 JopIo U] 39 477 suewnys

HIOAN JO BINpIYDS
{(NOILVYISINIWAY NI) payiwit (3in) burynsuo) 19




AIOSIADY

did

DILM [|IM JSP[OY 20140 3y] SIOJIPRI> Paindasun ayy 03
uORNQLISIP B 2YeW 0] Jge|IAR IR Spuny JUSPIYNS JI
1SIO)Pa4D PaINDasU()

"uoiepinbl| ay3 UM Wiep ARy
B Jo AYJIqissod ay] (0 DOUDPIAD UIBIGO OF UOHRUSWNIoP
JUBASJRI 2NSS| pue Slo)pald yym 3siel o} buinupuo)

8vS'sTF
0Z0’'sF

aje(q 03 5350)
350D awil]

USyeuepun o4 03 )10M ainJng
SY0LIa3dd

91ep 0] U BUBPUN HIOM
SHO11a3ydd

'SI01RISIUILUPY 213 JO Jusuwiulodde
auy bumojjoy Jyb1| 01 aWOD aARY 1B SICUPRID J03SaAUI
JMau, Bulpnppul  ‘siolpsds UM aouspuodsallod
wed)  Buisue  siapBw JBYI0  ShOLIBA  MBIASY

‘wiep 9ouadsaLd 3yl 03 uones.
ur pajuasaud uopewwogur yum Jeyyaboy ‘junocooe

's15anbad JIsy) yum aouel|dilod ul Spaodal Aue Uim s
apiaosd pue s13gQ Wody Juas salanb Aue 0] Bulpuodsay

"SUOIDBSURL] JUPaDalue 10 d|gepioa Aue AJnuap) o}
spJodad |epueul pue bupueg s,Auedwo aU1 MIIAI O

Aduaby 3w [euonen
10 21815 Jo AIp1aiag syl 0} Lonedynou aanbal ydym
1yBI| 01 SLWI0D 2ARY SIBYIEW AUR J3UYIBUM JO LONRISPISUO)D

-a|qissod st a3e1so 2y 03 Jauaq JI 340|dxa 0 Jop|oy
22140 a3 Joj Anbua Jo sauy 1o s3asse Jayung AJuspl
yBiw ey sioypaid Aq papiaodd uonewloyul BuLiapisuo)

*10)0241p e se Buioe wioly payienbsip buisq
S[ENPIAIPUL Uj 3NS2J PINOD pue 1ayuny patebssaul aq
pInoyYs 12yl 1npuod BulAjnuap! ul S134a Isisse 03 pasn
9Q UED INg [eRUIPLUGCY S ST3GQ 01 papiactd uopeuwiloju]

'S1394d 93 vado =243
01 ensind paJdnbal yodal AI0N1ES DU JO UoISSIgNS

*(,¥aAa0.) 1Y uonedllienbsiq si002iq Aueduio)
241 yum souepiodoe ul {,S1344,) Abajens [euisnpur pue
ABJauz ssauisng Jo juswiiedaq oy 0} uimal Aoniels
3y} bunedald ul 1s1558 01 ddleuuonsanb e aje|dwod
01 ADUDA|OSUI DU JO Siesd £ uyum aoio Buipioy asoyl
puUE JUZLIND Y10g AuedwoD sy Jo stopsaip (e Bunssnbay

HI0M JO SINPoYIS

(NOILVYISINIWAY NI) pa3iwi] (in) Butnsuod 19W




Alos{apy

dld

8b.'66F
v66'75F

2]k 03 51507 |BJOL
S294 pojewnsy |ejol

U0
WO} 9SEDfR) 412U} ¥99s pue uoinjossip 0} Auedwo)
SU] UgISURL ||IM SIOJRASIUILIPY Sl ‘pled =g jouued
SI0IpatD 03 pUlpIAIP B ey Jualedde swodaq 3 pinoys

*Alesseoau
se Jybnos uonewldoju) uonippe pue pajedipnipe
20 MW sulpesp 2yl 03 Joud pansoal swiepD 'eInels
AQ paninbal Se SwIep 10} aSIUaAPE [IM Jojepinblf 3y
‘uciepinby ol paoeid usaq sey AuedwoD ay3 S5uQ

‘3[qeese
AUBLIND  UONBWIO] BU) WO SWieD JORpa.d
[enuajod 67 JO 2ieme e SIolesiujWpY 3y ‘aep oL

s|esodoud
pue Mecdas [eRiul SJOjeNSUILUPY SY Ul N0 195
se uonepinbi] AIRJUNOA SI0JPRUT 01 UCHRIISIUIWLIPY
wod) Auedwio) oyl UoIISURI} M SIOJRISILILLPDY U]
‘a10j2JaY | "SI0)PRAID PRINJISUN 0] UORNGLISIP [2isudb
e ew 0] Jamod au aAey J0U S0P I0JRNSIUILIPY Uy

'SWIRP JO uaIssiugns pajsanbal pue uoingulsip
e Jo Aypqissod au3 Jo AJIJOU O} SIOJPaJd umouy & o)

"uoie|sIBa] ayl yam souepiodde
ur sepued jueaspl auyy BuiAyiou ‘swsayds uoisusd
Jakoidwg Aue spaeBai yym uonisod |y Buiysygelsy

:suoIsUad

-ayeudosdde ausym siolpatn
0] SUIM2J4 2SILIXEU puB SWIBPR ISIUIL 0 SdlApe
¥E1 Bunjeas pue wiep J1I3U3 Ys)qeise 01 DHWH LM asier]

‘Feudoidde sapisuon Asyj sianew
Aue uonuane ,siojensiuipy ayl 03 Bupg o1 wayy sjAul
pug jusuwiuiodde siojEASIUWIPY SY} JO SI0)paID> AJION

MIOMA 30 NPILYDS
(NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) p2aiwrt (3in) Buijnsuo) 19W



Hoday $sa16014 SI0BASILILPY D11
(uonensiuwpy ug) pry () Buminsuo) 181

dAIlR[NWND pue poliad 3y} 10} SJUSWISINGSIP PUB SISO W} ,SI0JRLISIUIWPY Y] JO S[Ie1_(Q

A_N—h— a Xipuaddy



0LL-08 0L1-08 woddng g |euoissajold Jolunp

0€Z-501 0eez-a91 {euolssajold J2Ui0
'0/€£-082 0.£-082 sloyoali] / siebeuey
5650/ 05028 Jeuped / Ja¥e) jusLiuoddy
IGTOZ AN IST 9T0Z ARN ST apeug
. waig sajel Jno abreys Jy4

paunaul sem1scl 2yl awl ayr e dut|leasud
18l JYINH 2yl 1e padieys sy afeay

00°05¢ 18301 puels
00'05¢ Adue)nsuon

| Mobajeni=.
3 onjep

0Z0Z Menuqad |z 03 6LOZ 1SnBny ZZ
poliad ay) 10§ sjuswasingsiq

L€'95¢E S7'87.'66 S6'6.C |ejo) puelp 50°0L¥ S.'/89'8¢ SE'v6 |EJ0 pUEIS)
86°SYE 05°008°L} §Y'LS aaueydwog Aioimerg 6LSLE 00°000°'¢ 05°6 soueldwog Kioyneg
Sg'sev seasy'al  seTy uonebnseau| oLy 5208L'Y 0L0L uonebisasu
68°08¢ 05'2¥5°S SL6) $1031pald LL'ETY 00°2€1°Z 50° SI0}paI]
95°Z6¢ 05'656°2¢ S6°¢8 uonesijeay jessy 60°9Z% 05°200°8) STy uonesijeay jossy
§0°€0E 05'986't¢ SvZ8 Buluue|d pue uogessiuwpyY 9Z'Z6E 05°29.'01 S¥it Bujuue|¢ pue uoljensiuLpy
3 ajey Al sbesany 331509 [EJOL SINOY [E10 3 2)ey AH abeiaay 3 )s09 |EJO SINOH |BJO L R
020Z Aeniqad Lz 0) 9SED BU) JO JEBIS SUl Wiol) pabieyd swi), 0Z0¢ /MENIGE4 |Z 0} 6107 18NDNY ZZ POLIAG aU} Jo) pableys swif,

{uonensunpy ul) p37 (Mn) Buninsuoy 1gw

ddd

020z/e0/50 pajuld SJUBLIASINGSIP PUB }S00 9SED S|0YM - HOABY 6 dIS dHd



Hoday ssalboid sI01BSiUILIpY BU1
(uonensinwipy ux) PYT (Mn) BuninsuoD I8

aARENWND pue pouad ay3 10j Junodde syuswAed pue s3diRday

A_—N_—u 3 xipuaddy



SSITT 0207 YaIel £1

J0RSIUIWRY U0,

WeMIYM maipuy [hed

0T'2T0Z “12A 10S SdI

{40 1 abed

T6°TEY'T
£e'8Th'e funeoy e g1
89 Suneo|d - 3jqelsr009y 1BA
— A9 A31N3ISTH4Td
I6'CEP'T (vv-oL) {00'2Z¥'894°LT)
1IN JIN
TIN o JIN slojpal) AdS (00°££0008)
1IN TIN ueo uosIq © (00°1ET'62H)
1IN TIN sJo1paln asuadxg pue sped). (00"081'19)
1IN JIN Si0}|pet) pa4ndasun paeDoSsy (00" 1E0'684'9T)
SHOLIATEHD d39NJ3ISNN
(06'22) (06'22)
1IN o 1IN (1) sea4 |eban
06°¢L 06'¢L sjuswWissINgsiq |eba
JIN TIN uoielaunuway siojensiuiwpy
SNOLLVYSITVIY 40 1S0D
185052 9T
189 T Sb'T $50.45) 15942]U] yueg
JIN TIN JUNCDDY UeOT LIeaoun
1IN TIN s1gs( Xoog Auedwo) pajeInossy ulenaoun
TIN TIN Jjueg e ysen 00°'886
00°005°C 1IN 1500 03 UOHINGIIUCY 54039010
JIN 1IN s103q >oog ueusoUn
SNOLLYST VY 1355
E ] ¥ F
ozoz/To/1T oL gcoc/eo/Tz ol sieyy Jo
810Z/80/TT woiy 6T0C/80/2C woly juaLwlels

sjuswied 3 sidiaoay Jo Alewwng siojelsiuiupy juior

(uonensiuiwpy ur)
P11 In) Bunnsuo) 19W



dad

Joday $51b01d SI0IBNSIUIWPY S|
(Uonensiuwpy up) pA7 (M) Suninsuc) 19

'SISRq 59} OU UM OU B

uo Bupjiom SI 10DNOS ,5103RSIUILUPY SY3 ‘Wie> souataaud 3ul Jo AISA0DaS BU jO J1a9dsal uf

*aWOIING |NJSSIINS € JO JUBAS BUY UI Yidn 94007 © uaim JusLisasbe a3y Juabunuod e uo
BUIOM S) 10J10)|0S ,S101RNSIUILPY Y1 ‘v S,J013841P JAWLIOY BY3 JO Al2ACDaI a3 Jo 1oadsal ul

9]ON
¥SL'29T 99985 1e30L
0 0 sebaeyd yueg
€/ £/ sjuBWasINgsIp |eba
£07'cS £04'22 Jusuiulodde jsod sead |ebe
- - Jusunuiedde aid 5334 [eba
059y - 583} Jusunuiodde aud | S10jRnSIIIWPY W00
080°¢ 01¢ Sjuawasingsip \S18poH 30IHO
- - (abjuanlad) uonelaunwal SIap|oH 82140
- - (994 paxi4) UopeJaUNWR] S19P(0H 92140
8tL'66 089's¢ {53500 BUWI] ) Ucne.sunwal sI8pjoH SO
E] ¥ S9suaiy
0Z07 Aenigpy 1Z 0Z0z Menugay 1T
0] 0]} pokiod
poliad aae|nWN)
0707 Adenigad 1Z
papu? poiiad 3y3 40j 5asuadxs jo JUAUIILIS
[uopjeasiunupy ur] - paaur] (in) Buiynsuo) 19

polI3d Y} Ul PaLINIUI s3suadXa JO JUDWIDIR]S

4 xipuaddy



